13   13
   13

Exhibit 17: PE band

Source: ABCI Securities

Exhibit 18: Standard deviation

Source: ABCI Securities

0

2

4

6

8

10

12

14

16

18

20

Dec-07 Jul-08 Feb-09 Sep-09 Apr-10 Nov-10 Jun-11 Jan-12 Aug-12

9.7x

14.7x

19.8x

24.8x

29.9x

34.9x

(HKD)

5.0

10.0

15.0

20.0

25.0

30.0

35.0

Dec-07 Jul-08 Feb-09 Sep-09 Apr-10 Nov-10 Jun-11 Jan-12 Aug-12

(x)

Mean

+1 S.D.

+2 S.D.

-1 S.D.

-2 S.D.

Vinda International Holdings Limited

   14
   14   14
   14

Sensitivity analysis

We did a sensitivity analysis on the pulp price related to its profit  in  2013. In

our base case, we assume the average pulp price is US$690/ tones in 2013. If

the pulp price increases by 10%, we expect that its gross profit will drop

12.7%. Its operating profit and net profit will d rop by 29.9% and 31.6%

respectively. If the pulp price drops by 10%, we expect that its gross profit

will increase by12.7%. Its operating profit  and net profit will increase by

29.9% and 31.6% respectively.

Exhibit 19: Sensitivity analysis for pulp price

2013E Bear case Base case Bull case

Average pulp price/tones 759 690 621

Increase/decrease 10% 0% -10%

Gross profit 2,143 2,454 2,764

Chg -12.7% 0.0% 12.7%

Operating profit 726 1,037 1,348

Chg -29.9% 0.0% 29.9%

Net profit 504 737 969

Chg -31.6% 0.0% 31.6%

GPM 27.1% 31.0% 39.8%

OPM 9.2% 13.1% 27.7%

NPM 6.4% 9.3% 2.5%

Source: ABCI Securities

Vinda International Holdings Limited

   15
   15   15
   15

Vinda financial summary

Consolidated Income Statement

FY ended Dec 31 (HK$ mn) 2010 2011 2012E 2013E 2014E

Turnover 3,602 4,765 6,193 7,909 9,636

Cost of sales (2,540) (3,469) (4,242) (5,456) (6,674)

Gross profit 1,062 1,297 1,950 2,454 2,962

Selling and marketing costs (445) (575) (780) (989) (1,205)

Administrative expenses (181) (239) (359) (443) (530)

Other income and gains — net  28 23 15 15 15

O perating profit 463 506 826 1,037 1,242

Finance costs, net (3) 19 (46) (55) (61)

Share of post-tax loss of an associate 0 (2) (6) 0 0

Profit before income tax 460 522 773 982 1,181

Taxation (91) (116) (201) (246) (295)

Profit attributable to shareholders 369 406 572 737 886

Diluted EPS (HK$) 0.398 0.426 0.572 0.737 0.886

Dividend 112 113 159 204 246

DPS (HK$) 0.112 0.113 0.159 0.204 0.246

Consolidated balance sheet

As of Dec 31 (HK$ mn) 2010 2011 2012E 2013E 2014E

Non-current assets 2,532 3,393 4,578 5,505 6,091

Property, plant and equipment 2,273 3,022 4,083 4,878 5,328

Leasehold land and land use rights 160 185 213 235 249

Intangible asset  11 10 11 10 9

Deferred income tax assets 88 116 116 116 116

Others 0 60 156 266 388

Current assets 2,359 3,071 3,491 4,004 4,981

Inventories 1,322 1,372 1,770 2,271 2,673

Trade receivables, other receivables and prepayments 647 939 1,398 1,587 2,049

Prepayments to and receivables from related parties 1 43 43 43 43

Restricted bank deposits 0 1 1 1 1

Cash and cash equivalents 390 715 279 102 214

Total assets  4,891 6,464 8,069 9,510 11,072

Current liabilities 1,601 2,080 2,688 3,069 3,851

T rade payables, other payables and accrued expenses 980 1,210 1,739 1,856 2,524

Borrowings 557 801 881 1,146 1,260

Due to related parties 0 2 0 0 0

Current income tax liabilit ies 64 67 67 67 67

Non-current liabilities 602 1,245 1,360 1,486 1,626

Borrowings 530 1,151 1,266 1,393 1,532

Deferred government grants 70 74 74 74 74

Derivative financial instruments 0 17 17 17 17

Deferred income tax liabilities 2 2 2 2 2

Total equity 2,688 3,139 4,022 4,954 5,595

Source: Vinda, ABCI Securities estimates

Vinda International Holdings Limited

   16
   16   16
   16

Consolidated Cash Flow Statement

FY ended Dec 31 (HK$ mn) 2010 2011 2012E 2013E 2014E

Profit before tax 460 522 773 982 1,181

Depreciation of property, plant and equipment 123 152 203 274 327

Amortisation of intangible assets 3 3 3 3 3

Amortisation of leasehold land and land use rights 4 5 5 6 7

Others 11 2 (52) (55) (61)

Operating profit before working capital changes 602 684 932 1,210 1,457

Increase in inventories (410) (50) (398) (501) (402)

Increase in trade receivables, other receivables and prepayments (242) (291) (458) (190) (462)

(Increase)/decrease in restricted bank deposits 0 (1) 0 0 0

(Increase)/decrease in amount due from related parties 4 (42) 0 0 0

Increase in trade payables, other payables and accrued expenses 295 189 529 117 668

Increase/(decrease) in amount due to a related party (1) 2 0 0 0

Cash flows from operating activities 248 490 605 637 1,261

Interest paid (25) (36) (51) (60) (66)

Income tax paid (100) (132) (201) (246) (295)

Net cash generated from operating activities 122 322 353 332 899

Net cash used in investing activities (469) (821) (1,295) (1,095) (795)

Net cash generated from financing activities 387 813 506 587 8

Net increase in cash and cash equivalents 41 314 (436) (177) 112

Cash and cash equivalents, end of the year 390 715 279 102 214

Key Financial Ratios

Yr end 31 Dec  2010 2011 2012E 2013E 2014E

Revenue growth  29.8% 32.3% 30.0% 27.7% 21.8%

Net profit growth  -7.3% 10.0% 41.1% 28.7% 20.3%

Gross profit margin  29.5% 27.2% 31.5% 31.0% 30.7%

Operating margin  12.9% 10.6% 13.3% 13.1% 12.9%

Net profit margin  10.2% 8.5% 9.2% 9.3% 9.2%

ROAA 8.6% 7.1% 7.9% 8.4% 8.6%

ROAE  15.5% 13.9% 16.0% 16.4% 16.8%

Inventory turnover days 160 142 135 135 135

Account receivable days 80 89 69 69 69

Account payable days 84 84 87 83 83

Net debt/ equity 26.0% 39.4% 46.5% 49.2% 46.1%

Dividend Payout ratio 30.5% 27.7% 27.7% 27.7% 27.7%

Dividend yield 1.0% 1.0% 1.4% 1.8% 2.1%

   Source: Vinda, ABCI Securities estimates

Vinda International Holdings Limited

   17
   17   17
   17

Risk Factors

Pulp price hike: 80% of the group’s pulps are imported from oversea market.

The pulp cost account for 58.8% of COGS and 40.4% of sales respectively in

1HFY12. As the pulp price fluctuates sharply by international supply and

demand, the group has limit bargaining power with the upstream pulp

producers. Any price hike of pulp price will hurt its gross profit margin and

earnings.

Delaying new capacity commencement: The group will expand its capacity

next  3 years. The group targets to reach 1 million tons of capacity by 2015

from 470 tons in 2011, representing a CAGR of 20.8%. If the new capacity